

Unlisted

ORDER SHEET

AP/862/2012
IA No. GA/1/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.
-VS-
M/S. BRIDGE AND ROOF COMPANY (INDIA) LTD.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA
Date : 30th September, 2021.
[Via video conference]

Appearance:
Mr. Tilak Bose, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vineeta Meharia, Adv.
Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.
Mr. Santanu Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Paramita Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Das, Adv.
... for the petitioner

Ms. Hashnuhana Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Neelina Chatterjee, Adv.
... for the respondent

The Court : This matter is taken up at the instance of learned counsel appearing for the parties who refer to an order passed by this Court agreeing that the matter be included in the list of Commercial Division of this Court.

List this matter along with AP 863 of 2012, AP 865 of 2012, AP 872 of 2012, AP 873 of 2012, AP 874 of 2012, AP 1060 of 2012, AP 1061 of 2012, AP 1062 of 2012 and AP 1064 of 2012 on 4th October, 2021.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)